

## 2022-2023 Girl Reward Opt Out Form (CSA Only)

The opportunity to Opt Out of receiving Girl Scout Sweets and Treats program Girl Rewards in exchange for higher Troop proceeds is only extended to our Girl Scout Cadette, Senior, and Ambassador Troops. Your Troop will receive an additional .02 percent (if you select this option). You will still receive patches earned. However, you will not be eligible for Girl or Troop Rewards.

- This should be a unanimous decision among all Girl members of your Troop
- Each Girl in the Troop will need to agree and sign this Opt Out Consent Form
- Please submit only one form per Troop

Submit this form to your Community Product Manager (CPM) prior to submitting your Troop's Sweets and Treats order. All forms will need to be submitted to CPM before 10/15/2022.

Community Number	Troop #	LEVEL
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall
		Product Girl Rewards I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	<b>Girl Scout</b> (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out

Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	<ul> <li>I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall</li> <li>Product Girl Rewards</li> <li>I do not agree to Opt Out</li> </ul>
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out
Girl Scout Name (Print)	Girl Scout (Signature)	I agree to Opt Out of receiving Fall Product Girl Rewards
		I do not agree to Opt Out

Girl Scouts of Gateway Council, Inc.

7077 Bonneval Rd Suite 420 Jacksonville, Fl 32216 (877) 764-5237